

*

SLP(Crl.)No. 2760 OF 2004
ITEM No.5

Court No. 1

SECTION II
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2760/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 15/11/2003 in SBCRM 582/03
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

M/S. RAJASTHAN SPINNING & WEAV.MILLS LTD

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. SHUBH LAXMI EXPORT LTD. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay and exemption from filing O.T. and
exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and Amendment of Cause Title)
(With Office Report)

With

SLP(Crl.)No.2761/2004

(With appln.(s) for stay and exemption from filing O.T . and exemption from
filing c/c of the impugned judgment and deletion of the name of respondent
and office report)

SLP(Crl.)No.2762/2004

(With appln.(s) for stay and exemption from filing O.T. and exemption from
filing C/c of the impugned judgment and deletion of the name of respondent
and office report)

SLP(Crl.)No.2763/2004,

(With appln.(s) for stay and exemption from filing O.T. and exemption from
filing C/c of the impugned judgment and deletion of the name of respondent
and office report)

SLP(Crl.)No.2766/2004,

(With appln.(s) for stay and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

SLP(Crl.)No.2765/2004,

(With appln.(s) for stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

SLP(Crl.)No.3255/2004

(With appln.(s) for stay and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 19/11/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Manu Nair, Adv.

Ms. Louleen Bhullar, Adv.

for M/s Suresh A. Shroff & Co.,Adv.

...2/-

For Respondent (s)Mr. Naveen Kr. Singh, adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let the Petitioner take steps for completing the service within three weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master