

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1352 OF 2006

M/S. RAJASTHAN SPINNING & WEAV.MILLS LTD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. SHUBH LAXMI EXPORT LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

( office report on default dt. 24.10.2008)

Date: 26/11/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Manu Nair, Adv.  
for M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.

Mr. P.K. Manohar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Seen the office report on default.

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant has produced a copy of the memo(office report) dated 27/04/2006, from which it appears that respondent 5 has already entered appearance through Mr. P.K. Manohar, learned advocate. The same may be noted. As far as filing of additional documents is concerned, further four weeks' time is granted for filing the same.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master