

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1352 OF 2006

M/S. RAJASTHAN SPINNING & WEAV.MILLS LTD Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. SHUBH LAXMI EXPORT LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1353 of 2006
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1354 of 2006
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1355 of 2006
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1356 of 2006
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1357 of 2006
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1358 of 2006
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 19/01/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For the parties: Mr. Manu Nair, Adv.
Mr. Kirat Singh Nagra, Adv.
Mr. Adit S. Pujari, Adv. for
M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co.,Adv.

Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG
Mr. Abhinav Ramkrishna, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

Mr. P.K. Manohar ,Adv

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta

1

Mr. M.R. Calla, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.K. Manohar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

At the outset, learned counsel for the appellants
submits that contrary to the order of this Court dated
2nd August, 2011, the amount of Rs.5 lakhs by way of
bank draft has not been made available to the appellant

Company by the respondent.

Mr. Calla, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondents brings out some Cheques dated 5th September, 2011 for the aforesaid amount but these Cheques have to be revalidated.

We give time to Mr. Calla to get the revalidation of the Cheques done by Tuesday, the 24th January, 2012.

Let these matters come up on Wednesday, the 25th January, 2012 on which date Mr. Calla assures that the Cheques/bank draft for Rs.5 lakhs will be handed over to learned counsel for the appellant-Company.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER