

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1352 OF 2006

M/S. RAJASTHAN SPINNING & WEAV.MILLS LTD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. SHUBH LAXMI EXPORT LTD. & ORS.
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1353 of 2006
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1354 of 2006
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1355 of 2006
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1356 of 2006
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1357 of 2006
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1358 of 2006
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 25/01/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Manu Nair,Adv.
Mr. Kirat Singh Nagra,Adv.
Mr. Adit S. Pujari,Adv.
for M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.R. Calla,Sr.Adv.
Mr. P.K. Manohar ,Adv

Dr. Manish Singhvi,Addl.Adv.General
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Singh,Adv.
Mr. Devanshu K. Devesh,Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.
Learned counsel for the respondents hands over
five cheques totally about Rs.5 lacs and the same
are accepted by the learned counsel for the
appellant.

The matters may come up for listing on
1.2.2012. On that date counsel appearing for the
appellant is to inform whether the cheques which
were delivered today were encashed or not.

The matters may be listed on 1.2.2012 at the
top of the Board.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER